

Ú
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12426/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in WP No. 788/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA NATH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12427 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sami Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Jai Bansal,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service.

List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar